TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Georg Fischer Limited		09/28/2010	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Georg Fischer Rohrleitungssysteme AG	
Street Address:	Ebnatstrasse 111	
City:	Schaffhausen	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1141049	SYGEF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)865-0297

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-777-6628

Email: docket@bachlap.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory P. LaPointe

Address Line 1: 900 Chapel Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1201

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 94-334T

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Gregory P. LaPointe
Address Line 1: 900 Chapel Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1201

900175112

TRADEMARK REEL: 004305 FRAME: 0448 .H \$40.00 11

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory P. LaPointe		
Signature:	/GPL/		
Date:	10/28/2010		
Total Attachments: 1 source=94-334T Assignment 10-28-2010#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004305 FRAME: 0449

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Georg Fischer Limited, a corporation of Switzerland, located and doing business at Schaffhausen CH-8201, Switzerland, has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,141,049, dated November 4, 1980; and

WHEREAS, Georg Fischer Rohrleitungssysteme AG, a corporation of Switzerland, located and doing business at Ebnatstrasse 111, 8201 Schaffhausen, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Georg Fischer Limited does hereby assign unto Georg Fischer Rohrleitungssysteme AG said all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark.

This Assignment is executed at Schaffhausen, this 27th day of September 2010.

Piergiacomo De Colle

1 De GOO

Head of Patent Department (by Power of Attorney)

Assignee M. El Barkari hereby declares that they accept the aforesaid rights.

Date: 28. September 2010

RECORDED: 10/28/2010

Signature of Assignee_

Dr Nabil El Barbari

Name of Person Signing

Vice President Technology & Innovation

Title of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 004305 FRAME: 0450